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Chargeable to Part 11.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1891-92.

iNos. 113 and 114—Roads
£ £

50,000 50,000Vote;

Item. 1891-92.
: i

MINISTER OF LANDS.
VOTE No. 113.

Roads to give Access to Maeton-Te Awamutu
Railway—•

Tunnel to Karioi
Kuripapanga to Karioi
Hunterville to Turangarere
Turangarere to Tokaanu
Rotoaira to "Waimarino
Ohakune to Pipiriki
Mangaroa to Stratford
Waimariuo Block
Hales's Track to Murimotu

I Amount i Amount
Voted. Authorised

j

1
2
8
4
5
6
7
8
9

£
7,200
1,500

15,000
7,500

800
6,000

10,000
],000

500

£ £ £
7,200 7,200
1,500 1,500

15,000 15,000
7,500 7,500

800 800
6,000 6,000

10,000 10,000
1,000 1,000

500 500

49,500 i 49,500Total—Vote No. 113...

VOTE No. 114.
Local Bodies—

Payments of " Thirds " and " Fourths " to Local
Bodies under "The Land Act, 1885," to be re-
couped out of North Island Main Trunk Railway
Loan Application Deposit Account...

i

500 500500
Total—Vote No. 111... 500 : 500

TOTAL CLASS III .... £50,000 £50,000£5< ,000 £50,000

CLASS IV.—PUKCHASE OF NATIVE LANDS, N.L
1891-92.

Vote
£ £

No. 115.—Purchase of Native Lauds ... ... 83,831 83,831

Item. 1891-92.1891-9

MINISTER FOE NATIVE AFFAIRS.
Amount
Voted. ! Amount

[Authorised

1
2
3
4

VOTE No. 115.
Puechase or Native Lands—

Accountant
2 Land Purchase Officers, 1 at £340, 1 at £325 ...
Purchase of Land
Purchase of Office and Residence for Land Purchase

Officer, Otorohanga

£
340
665

82,576

£
340
665

82,576

250 250

Total—Vote No. 115... 83,831 83,831

TOTAL CLASS IV. ... .. £83£83 831 £83,831•• •
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